

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/239

**Subject: ICS Staff Names and Contact Details** 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold some of the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Please could you assist i'm looking to make a FOI request to	Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire Integrated Care
Healthier Together Bristol, North Somerset and South	Board (BNSSG ICB) has the following roles:
Gloucestershire ICS to request the following information:	1. CEO – Shane Devlin, shane.devlin@nhs.net
The name and email address of the person within the organization that hold the following job titles:	Director of IT – Deborah El-Sayed (Director of Transformation & Chief Digital Information Officer), <a href="mailto:deborah.el-sayed@nhs.net">deborah.el-sayed@nhs.net</a>
1.CEO	Head of ICS Development – We do not have this role within our structure
2. Director of IT	Director of Primary Care – David Jarrett (Director of Integrated & Primary Care), <a href="mailto:david.jarrett2@nhs.net">david.jarrett2@nhs.net</a>
3. Head of ICS Development –	5. Head of Transformation Children and Young People – We do not
4. Director of Primary Care	have this role title within our structure. Head of Children within Performance and Delivery is a role, however we are mid
5. Head of Transformation Children and Young People	transformation and so staff member not yet confirmed in post.
6. Director of Integration and Transformation	6. Director of Integration and Transformation - Deborah El-Sayed (Director of Transformation & CDIO), <a href="mailto:deborah.el-sayed@nhs.net">deborah.el-sayed@nhs.net</a>



**Integrated Care Board** 

7. Director of Operations	7. Director of Operations – We do not have this role title within our structure
8. Head of Transformation Cancer Services	8. Head of Transformation Cancer Services – We do not have this post within our structure
9. Chief Transformation & Digital Officer	post within our structure
	9. Chief Transformation & Digital Officer - Deborah El-Sayed
10. Programme Manger Mental Health Services	(Director of Transformation & CDIO), <u>deborah.el-sayed@nhs.net</u>
	10. Programme Manger Mental Health Services – We do not have this role title within our structure.

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 21 March 2023 and has been approved for release by Jo Hicks, Chief People Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.